E 238 General Syllabus Outline
(Please note: This daily syllabus is subject to change. Updates will be announced in class and posted to our Writing Studio class page.)
Week One (Aug 21, 23)

What’s Due?
Tuesday, Aug 21


Class introduction, syllabus, and policy statement.
Thursday, Aug 23
1) Research “Dick and Jane Readers”

2) The Bluest Eye, p. 1-7 (introduction)
Week Two   (Aug 28, 30)

Tuesday, Aug 28


1) The Bluest Eye, p.8-58 (Autumn)




2) Submit your 4x6 info card (name, photo, email, and major)
Thursday, Aug 30


Presentation Group Work Day
1) In-class meeting with your presentation group—Bring the text you will be working on and your Group Presentation Assignment Sheet.
2) Before class, do a bit of brief research on your text and think about what you would like to be responsible for during your presentation.
Week Three (Sept 4, 6)


Tuesday, Sept 4


1) The Bluest Eye, p. 59-131 (Winter)




2) The Bluest Eye presentation due
Thursday, Feb 6


The Bluest Eye, p.132-183 (Spring)
Week Four (Sept 11, 13)


Tuesday, Sept 11


1) Read The Bluest Eye, p. 184-206 (Summer), discussion




2) Read the author’s afterward, p. 209-216

3) The Bluest Eye text analysis paper due
Thursday, Sept 13
Persepolis, (read the first half) 

Persepolis presentation due
Week Five (Sept 18, 20)


Tuesday, Sept 18
Persepolis (finish entire text)
Thursday, Sept 20
Persepolis, discussion
Week Six (Sept 25, 27)


Tuesday, Sept 25
1) Persepolis, discussion

2) Persepolis, text analysis paper due
Thursday, Sept 27
1) The Lone Ranger and Tonto Fistfight in Heaven, p. 1-75

2) Lone Ranger presentation due 
Week Seven (Oct 2, 4)


Tuesday, Oct 2
The Lone Ranger and Tonto Fistfight in Heaven, p. 76-109
Thursday, Oct 4
The Lone Ranger and Tonto Fistfight in Heaven, p. 110-190
Week Eight (Oct 9, 11)


Tuesday, Oct 9
The Lone Ranger and Tonto Fistfight in Heaven, p. 191-223
Thursday, Oct 11
 Film, Smoke Signals
Week Nine (Oct 16, 18)

Tuesday Oct 16
1) Film, Smoke Signals

2) Discussion, Smoke Signals

2) Lone Ranger and Tonto paper due  
Thursday Oct 18

MIDTERM EXAM
Weeks Ten and 11 (option 1)

“Lit Circle” Unit begins. If you are reading White Noise, please follow this schedule.
Tuesday, Oct 23
1) White Noise, section 1 (“Waves and Radiation”)


2) White Noise, presentation 
Thursday, Oct 25
White Noise, section 2 (“The Airborne Toxic Event”)
Tuesday, Oct 30
White Noise, section 3 (“Dylarama”) chapters 22 - 36
Thursday, Nov 1
1) White Noise, section 3 (“Dylarama”) chapters 37 – 40

2) White Noise, “Postmodernism and American Fears” projects due
Weeks Ten and Eleven (option 2)
“Lit Circle” Unit begins. If you are reading House of Leaves, please follow this schedule.
Tuesday, Oct 23

1) House of Leaves, p. 1- 252


2) House of Leaves presentation due
Thursday, Oct 25

House of Leaves, p. 252-418
Tuesday, Oct 30
House of Leaves, p. 419-528
Thursday, Nov 1
1) House of Leaves, p. 528-end

2) House of Leaves, “Postmodernism and American Fears” projects due
Week Twelve (Nov 6,  8)


Tuesday, Nov 6
1) The God of Small Things, chapters 1, 2, and 3

2) The God of Small Things presentation due

Thursday, Nov 8
The God of Small Things, chapters 4 and 5
Week Thirteen (Nov 13, 15)


Tuesday, Nov 13
The God of Small Things, chapters 6 - 11
Thursday, Nov 15
1) The God of Small Things, chapters 12 - end

2) The God of Small Things paper due
Week Fourteen (Nov 17- 25)
THANKSGIVING BREAK
Week Fifteen (Nov 27, 29)


Tuesday, Nov 27
1) One Hundred Years of Solitude, p. 1-131




2) Solitude presentation due
Thursday, Nov 29

One Hundred Years of Solitude, p. 132 - 239
Week Sixteen (Dec 4, 6)
Tuesday, Dec 4
One Hundred Years of Solitude, p. 239 - 358
Thursday, Dec 6
1) One Hundred Years of Solitude, p. 358 – 458

2) Solitude paper due
Week Seventeen 
FINAL EXAM: Thursday, Dec 13

9:10-11:10am  (Eddy 8)

There is no alternate time for the final exam. 
